Awards by College and Department: September, 2015 (FY16)

University Totals:

Number of Awards 20

Amount Awarded: $1,400,898

Indirect Awarded: $280,384

PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED
T/TAS
Watkins James Early Head Start FY16-Training Murray Head Start $4,997 $0
Watkins James Early Head Start Murray Head Start $202,482 $14,999
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 2 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $207,479 $14,999
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 2 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $207,479 $14,999
Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 1 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

Kinesiology, Recreation & Sport

Maples Jill Metabolic Inflexibility with Obes ULRF/NIH $56,800 $16,800

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $56,800 $16,800
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $56,800 $16,800

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 2 of 6



PROJECT TITLE

AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED

INDIRECT AWARDED

Ogden
Agriculture

Brown Linda FY16 Leaf Composting Project
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

API
Moss Kyle Development of frontend web sit

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1

Biology

Ashley Noah Sympathetic Regulation of Inflam
Davis Cheryl INBRE Renewal: Lead Faculty
King Rodney Kentucky Small Genome Project
Smith Michael Finding novel platinum(Il) compl

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 4

Chemistry
Kim Moon-Soo Sequence-specific DNA detection
Webb Cathleen Natural Resource Condition Asse

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 2

Geography & Geology

Gani Nahid Timing of incision of the Ethiopia
Mahmood Rezaul NOAA SciTech Task 0003 Natio
Polk Jason Examine cave drainage system &

DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 3

Physics/Astronomy

Wednesday, October 21, 2015

City of BG

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
Pugna LLC

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
NIH/KBRIN
ULRF/NIH
ULRF/NIH
NIH/KBRIN

DOLLAR AMOUNT:
NIH/KBRIN
NPS/SA-CESU

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

American Chemical Society
NOAA/OAR
City of BG

DOLLAR AMOUNT:

$45,900
$45,900

$3,032
$3,032

$56,800
$29,608
$287,874
$56,800
$431,082

$55,953
$30,000
$85,953

$21,000
$160,000
$588
$181,588

$3,400
$3,400

$0
$0

$16,800
$8,757
$85,146
$16,800
$127,503

$15,958
$4,468
$20,426

$0
$47,324
$0
$47,324

Page 3 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED
Carini Michael Rapid Optical Variability in Infra NASA $14,000 $4,141
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $14,000 $4,141
Psychological Sciences
Brausch Amy The Development of Adolescent ULRF/NIH $55,750 $15,750
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $55,750 $15,750
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 13 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $817,305 $218,544
Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 4 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED INDIRECT AWARDED

Other
Educational Enhancement Programs
Manco Charlene Educational Opportunity Center U.S. Department of Education $230,000 $17,037
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $230,000 $17,037
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $230,000 $17,037

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 5 of 6



PROJECT TITLE AGENCY NAME AMOUNT AWARDED  INDIRECT AWARDED
Folk Studies & Anthropology
Hudepohl Kate Ethnographic Overview and Asse NPS $67,314 $10,025
Hudepohl Kate Ethnographic Overview and Asse NPS $20,000 $2,979
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 2 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $87,314 $13,004
Sociology
Lovell Donielle Addressing DMC in Hardin Coun KY Justice Cabinet $2,000 $0
DEPARTMENT TOTALS: NUMBER: 1 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $2,000 $0
COLLEGE TOTALS: NUMBER: 3 DOLLAR AMOUNT: $89,314 $13,004
Page 6 of 6

Wednesday, October 21, 2015



