Awards by College and Department: September, 2015 (FY16)

University Totals: Number of Awards 20 Amount Awarded: \$1,400,898 Indirect Awarded: \$280,384

			PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	NT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
C	EBS						
	T/TAS						
	Watkins	James	Early Head Start FY16-Training	Murray Head Start		\$4,997	\$0
	Watkins	James	Early Head Start	Murray Head Start		\$202,482	\$14,999
	DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$207,479	\$14,999
COLLEGE TOTALS:		TALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$207,479	\$14,999

Wednesday, October 21, 2015
Page 1 of 6

	PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMO	UNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
CHHS					
Kinesiology, Recr	eation & Sport				
Maples Jill	Metabolic Inflexibility with Obes	ULRF/NIH		\$56,800	\$16,800
DEPARTMENT TOTAL	S: NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$56,800	\$16,800
COLLEGE TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$56,800	\$16,800

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 2 of 6

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT	T AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
gden						
<u>Agricultı</u>	<u>ıre</u>					
Brown	Linda	FY16 Leaf Composting Project	City of BG		\$45,900	\$3,400
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$45,900	\$3,400
<u>API</u>						
Moss	Kyle	Development of frontend web sit	Pugna LLC		\$3,032	\$0
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$3,032	\$0
Biology						
Ashley	Noah	Sympathetic Regulation of Inflam	NIH/KBRIN		\$56,800	\$16,800
Davis	Cheryl	INBRE Renewal: Lead Faculty	ULRF/NIH		\$29,608	\$8,757
King	Rodney	Kentucky Small Genome Project	ULRF/NIH		\$287,874	\$85,146
Smith	Michael	Finding novel platinum(II) compl	NIH/KBRIN		\$56,800	\$16,800
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 4		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$431,082	\$127,503
Chemisti	<u>ry</u>					
Kim	Moon-Soo	Sequence-specific DNA detection	NIH/KBRIN		\$55,953	\$15,958
Webb	Cathleen	Natural Resource Condition Asse	NPS/SA-CESU		\$30,000	\$4,468
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$85,953	\$20,426
Geograp	hy & Geol	ogy				
Gani	Nahid	Timing of incision of the Ethiopia	American Chemical Socie	ety	\$21,000	\$0
Mahmood	Rezaul	NOAA SciTech Task 0003 Natio	NOAA/OAR		\$160,000	\$47,324
Polk	Jason	Examine cave drainage system &	City of BG		\$588	\$0
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 3		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$181,588	\$47,324

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 3 of 6

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT	AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
Carini	Michael	Rapid Optical Variability in Infra	NASA		\$14,000	\$4,141
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$14,000	\$4,141
Psycholo	gical Scien	<u>ces</u>				
Brausch	Amy	The Development of Adolescent	ULRF/NIH		\$55,750	\$15,750
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$55,750	\$15,750
COLLEGE TO	ΓALS:	NUMBER: 13		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$817,305	\$218,544

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 4 of 6

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOUNT AWARD	DED INDIRECT AWARDI	ED
Other						
Education	onal Enhan	cement Programs				
Manco	Charlene	Educational Opportunity Center	U.S. Department of Education	\$230	\$17,03	137
DEPARTM	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1	DOLL	AR AMOUNT: \$230	0,000 \$17,03	37
COLLEGE TOTALS:		NUMBER: 1	DOLL	AR AMOUNT: \$230	0,000 \$17,03	37

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 5 of 6

		PROJECT TITLE	AGENCY NAME	AMOU	UNT AWARDED	INDIRECT AWARDED
PCAL						
Folk Stu	dies & Ant	<u>hropology</u>				
Hudepohl	Kate	Ethnographic Overview and Asse	NPS		\$67,314	\$10,025
Hudepohl	Kate	Ethnographic Overview and Asse	NPS		\$20,000	\$2,979
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 2		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$87,314	\$13,004
Sociology	<u>y</u>					
Lovell	Donielle	Addressing DMC in Hardin Coun	KY Justice Cabinet		\$2,000	\$0
DEPARTMI	ENT TOTALS:	NUMBER: 1		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$2,000	\$0
COLLEGE TOTALS:		NUMBER: 3		DOLLAR AMOUNT:	\$89,314	\$13,004

Wednesday, October 21, 2015 Page 6 of 6